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LETTER REPORT SUMMARTZING SOIL AND GROUNDWATER DATA COLLECTED DURING RETROFITTING
OF THE GASOLINE DISPENSER SYSTEM, UNITED PARCEL SERVICE PROPERTY, 8400 PARDEE DRIVE,
QAKLAND, CALTFORNIA '

Dear Mr. Mitchell:

This letter report summarizes soil and groundwater analytical data collected during
the retrofitting of the gasoline dispenser system to at the United Parcel Service
(UPS) property, 8400 Pardee Drive, Oakland, ¢California. This report has been
prepared at your request and presents data and recommendations.

Background

In August, 1989, La Sha Construction of San Francisco, California, was contacted by
UPS to restructure the gasoline dispenser islands at the subject site.- Upon remeving
the concrete around one of the three gasoline pumps, La Sha discovered that the
dispensing system was of single contained construction. UPS then instructed la Sha
to retrofit the dispenser system with double contained pilping. The dispenser system
comnects three pumps to two 10,000 gallon gasoline tanks.

In September, 1989, during excavation to access the dispensing system, La Sha noted
some of the backfill material surrounding the piping had 2 hydrocarbon odor. During
fhe excavation, water seepage was also observed at a depth of three feet below ground
surface. At this point, Tom Moretti, the UPS Environmental Coordinator for the
subject site, requested McLaren to collect soil and water samples from the excavation
for analysis of petroleum hydrocarbons. '

Collection of Soil and Vater Quality Data
Retrofitting of the gasoline dispenser system was performed during the time period
of September 19, 1989 to January 12, 1990. During this time McLaren visited the site

five times to visually observe soil conditions in the trench and to collect soil and
water gquality sampler for analysis.
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A total of two water samples and six soil samples werxe collected and analyzed by
McLaren. All samples have been collected were analyzed for volatile aromatic
compounds (EPA Method 8020) and for total petroleum hydrocarbon concentrations
(TPH/G), with the exception of one water quality sample which was analyzed for
volatile organic compounds by EPA Method 8240. Each sampling eplsode was iniciated
by Mr. Moretti and corresponded to La Sha Construction’s progress in excavating and
retrofitting the piping. Figure 1 depicts the sample locations relative to the
gasoline tanks and dispenser system.

Water Analytical Results

The two water samples analyzed vere from water which had seeped into the excavation
and collected in the bottom of the trench. The water sample in September was
collected by a peristaltic pump and the water sample collected in January was & grab
sample. The water quality data for September, 1989, and January, 1990, is presented
below. Sample locations are shown on Figure 1.

Tocation Sampling Date Compounds_Detected (ppb)
’ ~
Excavation for Dispenser 9/19/89 Benzene 890 U;%’
System from Tank #1 Toluene 60
Total Xylenes 2200
TPH/G <500
Excavation for Dispenser 1/04/89 Benzene 380 /’6
System from Tank #2 : Toluene 230 “f7
— Q-Xylene 90 _
TPH/G 5000

Soil Analytical Results

Soil samples were collected at a depth of approximately 1.5 feet below ground
surface. All soil samples were collected from the coarse grained sand backfill
material surrounding the dispenser system. Native soll beneath the pipe was not
sampled. Soil samples were collected in brass tubes, using a hand auger drive
sampler to push the sampler head, which contained the brass tubes, into the backfill
material. ALl sofl and vater samples ‘were :placed«on ice and shipped next day
delivery in an ice chest for analysis by McLaren ‘Analytical Laboratory (MAL).

o
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Analytical results from four of the six
along the dispenser lines did not show

material.

hydrocarbons in the backfill material below the
#1. Soil analytical data are presented below.

1.

Yocation

Dispenser
Line
Tank #l

Dispenser
Line
Tank #1
and #2

Dispenser
Line for
Pump #3

Dispenser
Line for
Pump #2

Dispenser

Line for
Pump #1

Pump #1

The analytical results, for soil samples, SS-5 and Ss-6,

Sampling

Date

9/25/89

12/04/89

1/04/89

1/12/90

1/12/90

1/12/90

COMPOUNDS (ppm)

Benzene

<0.02

<0.02

<100

<100

200

--- Hot analyzed.

a
b

.Analytical‘results below reporting limit, reporte
recovered :amount.

<100 .ppm :for seach xylene

Ethyl  Total
Toluene Benzene Xylene
<0.02 <0.02 <0.02
<0.02 <0.02 <0.02
<100 <100 <100®
60° <100 209%
200 <100 700

ren

<10

<1.0

<1.0

«5,000

3, 300°

4,100

L

soil samples (S8 -1, -2, -3, -4) collected
any petroleum hydrocarbon in the backfill
show petroleum
dispenser lines near dispenser pump
Sample locations are shown on Figure

Total Petroleum
__HBydrocarbons

5y

<5 & ?

d analytical results based on
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Conclusions and Recommendations

Analytical results from soil samples collected along the gasoline dispenser system
show that petroleum hydrocarbon compounds are detected at elevated concentrations
in the backfill material near pump dispenser #l1. No petroleum hydrocarbon compounds
were detected near the tank and dispenser lines for Tanks #1 and #2.

The analytical results for the two water samples collected indicate that the water

seeping into the excavation contains benzene at concentrations which exceed the State
Action level (1 ppb). -

It is recommended that additional investigations be conducted to identify the source
of water seeping into the excavation and to characterize the distribution of
petroleun hydrocarbon compounds in soil near gasoline dispenser #1. An investigation
to determine if groundwater beneath the site has been imported should also be
conducted. This investigation would be done in compliance with Regional Water
Quality Control Board (RWQCB) guidelines for underground fuel tank investigations.
The lead agency in this investigation would be the Alameda County Hazardous Katerial
Division.

The scope of the recommended work would involve 1) review of facility building and
underground utility drawings, 2) reconnaissance of the facility to identify source(s)
of water inflow near dispensers and tanks, 3) drilling and soil sampling soll borings
near pump dispenser #1 and 4) the construction of three groundwater monitor wells
to determine water quality and groundwater flow direction.

If you have any questions, please call me at (415) 521-5200.

Sincerely,
CopbellNerd
O’Mﬁbd( ‘fwé Tl 7
Bruce E. leringer, CEG 11l4 Campbell McLeod
Principal Hydrogeologist Senior Geologist '

pirector RI/FS
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FIGURE 1
UNDERGROUND TANKS
AND DISPENSER SYSTEM
UPS, 8400 PARDEE DR.
OAKLAND, CA
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Project:

Sample
Location:

Sample
Number:

Date
Sampled:

= MclLaren

VOLATILE ORGANICS
MODIFIED EPA METHOD 624

UPS-~1

Excavation Pit

106377-890

06/319/89

COMPOUND

Chloromethane
Bromomethane

Vvinyl Chloride
Chloroethane

Methylene Chleoride
Acetone

Carbon Disulfide
1,1-Dichloroethene
1,1-Dichloroethane
1,2-Dichloroethene(cis/trans)
Chloroform

Freon 113
1,2—-Dichlorcethane
2-Butanone
1,1,1-Trichloroethane
Carbon Tetrachloride
Bromodichloromethane
1,2~-Dichloropropane
trans-1i,3-Dichloropropene
Trichloroethene

Benzene
1,1,2-Trichloroethane
Dibromochloromethane
cis—1,3-Dichloropropene -
Bromoform
4-Methyl-2-Pentanone
2-Hexanone :
1,1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane
Tetrachloroethylene

Page 1l

Lab Project

Number:

Lab ID
Number:

Date
Received:

Date
Analyzed:

ANALYTE

CONCENTRATTON

ug/L
(ppb)

BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
890.
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL
BRL

2234

30973

09/20/89

09/22/89

REPORTING

LIMIT
ug/L
(ppPb)

100.
100.
100.
10Q0.
250.
250.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
250.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
50.
'50.
50.
50.
50.
250,
250.
50.
100.




Lab ID:

Number 30973

— i

COMPOUND

pa e T

Toluene
chlorobenzene
Ethyl Benzene
Styrene
Total Xylenes

VOLATILE ORGANICS

MODIFIED EPA METHOD 624
{Continued)

ANALYTE REPORTING
CONC 10 __LIMIT

ug/ ug/L

(ppb) (ppb)

60. 50.

BRL 50.

BRL 50.

BRL 50.

2200. 50.

SURRDGAIE % RECOVERY

GgeMS 624

COMPOUND NAME % RECOVERY RANGE
- —_—
81 = 1,2-Dichloroethane—n4 84 76-114
- —_—
g2 = Toluene—DS 99 g8-110
- ———
g3 = 4—Bromofluorobenzene 95 86-115
-
comments: 1:10 dilution used in analysis.

aPproved By:

Q. la

— WensLPEE

Page 2

~ Date: 02[26[89




Project:

Sanple
Location:

Sample
Number:

Date
Sampled:

Comments:

TOTAL VOLATILE HYDROCARBONS

. _uPsS-1

Excavation Pit

106381

09/19/89

COMPOUND

Total Volatile Hydrocarbons

Surrogate recovery (percent)
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene

Lab Project

Number: _2234
Lab ID
Number: _30974
Date
Received: _09/20/89
Date
Analyzed: _09/25/89
ANALYTE REPORTING
CONCENTRATION __ LIMIT
ug/L ug/L
(ppb) (ppb)
BRL 500.
111

1:10 dilution used in analysis due to foaming.

Approved By: A& Q’Zﬁ_—

Date: 09/26/89

A, Putnam




RECEIVED

IR 1
/Anlab el AREN
ANALYTICAL LABORATORY 1914 § STREET, SACRAMENTO. CALIFOANIA 95814 » 916-447-2946

A DIVISION OF DEWANTE & STOWELL

September 27, 1989
L Sample Date: ©59/25/89
Sample Rec’d: ©9/26/89
Report #123308

McLaren Analytical Laboratory
11121 White Rock Road
Rancho Cordova, CA 9567@

Attn: Shakoora Azimi-Galloway

Project Name: UPS
Project #2257

COC #0@3391

SAMPLE SAMPLE ANLAB TOTAL PETROLEUM HYDROCARBONS, mg/ kg

DESCRIPTION DATE ID# BY 8015 MODIFIED MDI,

0a6301 @9/25/89 123308-1 <10 19
Data Certified by MMm Tzt
Report Approved by

:nl

mmuappmummmmmwmmm.mmmmmumuummmummmnnupmhmm
exchusive use of the client to whom It is addnessed and upon the condition that the client assumes all Rabiilty for the further distribution of the report or is contents.




VOLATILE AROMATIC COMPOQUNDS
MODIFIED EPA METHOD 8020 (BTEX)
AND
TOTAL VOLATILE HYDROCARBONS

Lab Project

Project: UpPS 1.0 Number: 2510
Sample Lab ID
Location: _Soi Number: 34409
Sample "Date
Number: 007251 Received: _12/05/89
Date Date
Sampled: 12/04/89 : Analyzed: _12/11/89
ANALYTE REPORTING
COMPOUND ‘ CONCENTRATION __LIMIT
ug/g ug/g
(ppm) (ppm)
Benzene BRL 0.02
Toluene BRL - 0.02
Ethyl Benzere BRL 0.02
p-Xylene - BRL 0.02
m—-Xylene BRL 0.02
o-Xylene BRL 0.02
Total Volatile Hydrocarbons BRL 1.

Ssurrogate recovery (percent):
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 101

Comments:

Approved By. C? CZ%uZL-_a Date:_12/13/89

A.




VOLATILE AROMATIC COMPOUNDS
MODIFIED EPA METHOD 8020 (BTEX)
AND
TOTAL VOILATILE HYDROCARBONS

Project: UPS 1.0 26401

Sample

Location: _GSM-1 S5 L{
Sample

Number: 007385

Date

Sampled: 21/12/90

Lab Project

Number: 263¢
Lab ID

Number: _35658
‘Pate

Received: _01/15/90

Date
Analyzed: _01/16/90

' ANALYTE REPORTING
COMPOUND CONCENTRATION LIMIT
ug/g ug/qg
(ppm) (ppm)
Benzene BRL 100.
Toluene BRL - loo.
Ethyl Benzens BRL 100.
p-Xylene - BRL 100.
m-Xylene BRL 100.
o=Xylene BRL 100.
Total Volatile Hydrocarbons BRL 5000.
‘ Surrogate recovery (percent):
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 117

.Ccomments: 1:5000 dilution required due to heavy late eluting
SR matrix, possibly diesel.

Approved By (Zﬂé:- Date:_01/17/90

A. Putnam




VOLATILE AROMATIC COMPOUNDS
MODIFIED EPA METHOD 8020 (BTEX)
AND
TOTAL VOLATILE HYDROCARBONS

Lab Project
Project: UpPS 1.0 26401 Number: 2639
Sample ' Lab ID
Location: _GSM-2 Number: 35659
Sample "Date
Number: 007386 . Received: _01/15/90
Date

Sampled: 01/12/90

Comments:

Date
Analyzed: _01/16/90

ANALYTE REPORTING
COMPOUND CONCE ION __LIMIT
ug/g ug/g
(ppm) (ppm)
Benzene BRL 100.
Toluene BRI, # - 100.
Ethyl Benzene BRL , 100.
p-Xylene - BRL * 100.
m-Xylene 100. 100.
o-Xylene BRL * 100.
Total Volatile Hydrocarbons BRL * 5000.
Surrogate recovery (percent):
a,a,a-Triflucrotoluene 120

1:5000 dilution used in analysis.

* Toluene, p-~Xylene, o-kylenerand TVH were recovered

at 60 ppm, 43 ppm, 66 ppm and 3300 ppm, respectively;
all are below reporting limit.. '

Heavy late eluting matrix interference present,
possibly diesel.

Approved By:_m} __Date: 01/17/90




Project:

Sample
location:

Sample
Number:

Date
Sampled:

Comments:

VOLATILE AROMATIC COMPOUNDS
MODIFTED EPA METHOD 8020 (BTEX)

AND

TOTAL VOLATILE HYDROCARBONS

Ups 1.0 26401
GSM~-3

007387

01/12/90

COMPOUND

Benzene
Toluene
Ethyl Benzene
p—Xylene
m-Xylene

o-¥Xylene

Total Volatile Hydrocarbons

Surrogate recovery (percent):

a,a,a~-Trifluorotoluene

Iab Project

1:5000 dilution used in analysis.

Numbel: _2639
Lab ID
Number: 35660
‘Date
Received: _01/15/90
Date
Analyzed: _01/16/90
ANALYTE REPORTING
CONCENTRATION LIMIT
ug/g ug/g
(ppm) (ppm)
200. 100.
200. 100.
BRL 100.
100. i00.
4040. 100.
200. 100.
BRL * 5000.
100

* TVH was:recq?ergd at34i00 ppu which is below reporting

limit."

Heavy late eiﬁting matrix interference present,
possibly diesel.

Date:_01/17/90




VOLATILE AROMATIC COMPOUNDS
MODIFIED EPA METHOD 602 (BTEX)

TOTAL VOLATILE HYDROCARBONS

Lab Project

Project: UPS_1.0 6401 Number: 2597

Sample Lab ID

Location: _Surface Grab Number: 35218

Sample "Date

Number: 028577-84 Received: _01/05/90

Date Date

Sampled: 01/04/90 Analyzed: _01/06/90

ANALYTE REPORTING
CONCENTRATION __LIMIT
COMPOUND ug/L ug/L
(ppb) (ppb)
Bénzene 380. 50.
Toluene 230. 50.
Ethyl Benzerie BRL 50.
p~Xylene BRL 50.
m—-Xylene BRL 50.
o~Xylene T 90. 50.
Total Volatile Hydrocarbons 5000. 5000.
Surrogate recovery (percent) 83
a,a,a~Trifluorotocluene
Comments: 1:100 dilution used in analysis.

Approved By:

Q tid——

A.

Putnam

Date:_01/09/90



VOLATILE AROMATIC COMPOUNDS
MODIFIED EPA METHOD 8020 (BTEX)
AND
TOTAL VOLATILE HYDROCARBONS

Lab Project

Project: UPS 1.0 26401 Number: 2597
Sample Lab ID
Location: _Under Dispenser Pipe Number: 35217
Sample ‘Date
Number: 028576 Received: _01/05/90
Date Date
Sampled: 01/04/90 Analyzed: _01/10/90
ANALYTE REPORTING
COMPOUND CONCE TON __LIMIT
ug/g ug/g
(ppm) (ppm)
Beﬁzene BRL 0.02
Toluene BRL - 0.02
Ethyl Benzene BRL 0.02
p-Xylene - BRL 0.02
m-Xylene - BRL 0.02
o-Xylene - — BRL 0.02
Total Volatile Hydrocarbons BRL 1.

Surrogate recovery (percent):
a,a,a-Trifluorotoluene 77

Comments:

Approved By: (;?ﬂjg;ﬂf:::-- Date:_01/11/90

A. Putnanm

= McLaren
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: | 000962
MQ@_CG_—__——_Q s CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

Sampler: Aéﬁlﬂt?‘l.L\L__ Date Shipped: ) /4 1 7O camier __L2d Ex
Tebephone: _QJQMQQ__ Airbill Number O 3\AYMSy cooter- 1
SHIP TO: ‘ SEND RESULTS TO:
. ﬂ‘:llﬁimvgh?;all{y;?kwmw Client Name: W ; t brelc
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 _ Company: /n LB

(916) 638-3696 A
address: 1135 Atlutic Ave
o G5) SA-EDL

PROJECTNAME: _ UP%-1.O PROJECT#: __ Q@401
LABORATORY PROJECT (LP) #: 24 2 %"7 2 P.O. & .
Relinquished by: Sigamres ﬁw /[jj. ‘{ﬂ Received by: (Sigrawe: . ~  Date: ] /‘{! o ? Time: /? 0a
Relinquished by: (Signsere: 7’ Received by: (Signatures Date: Time:
Relinquished by: Sigraercs Regpet T 12Dy (Sigeatu I Date: Time:
Y 7 WWTW(/’M&,&* VAWAS Jo:00
ANALYSIS REQUEST
Sampie ID Sample ’ Typeof _ Numberof
Number Description Date/Time Analysis Requested T.AT. Container Containers Lab ID
Ondel2, - 0.
03957@’ Jipensee prpe_ /4187 “"PH/a BIEX 3 Bep / 35>/
cagst?r Be e T /q | 3 veA | 3528
o8 |\ \/48% = st 5 Vor |
OX35 77 1 /Y185 Spule 3 _Uoa ]
oags 80 l1ty85 ) spmpe 3 VoA { -
Sewg D 0g
0g5 8| lrq418% BTEX 2 VoA | »sang
30562 (rero | speoe 3 oA _ |
aBse3 L7 5 ! Sare 3 _Un I
B8 e Iy 67 l/ _ Spare 3 _\on !

Special Instructions/Comment . 9. '
Bubbles A JoAs unavoidable sawple faken foort i tueed)  abeer
Sample Condition Upon Reccipt:
Expected Analyticat Turn-Around Times: .
I = Inwnediate Atiention: 2= Rush: 3= Standard: 4=Sandad: wwﬁmﬁ“’ ?:'.i
24 hours 48 hours 1 week Y weeks Storage Freczer ID No

McLaren Analytical Laboratory 11101 White Rock Road, Ranche Cordova, CA 95670 916.638.3696
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000917

'

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

WM-CI\!':-‘»{?“SPV\ Date Shipped: '/’quo Carrier- ﬂfﬁpfgf

Telephone: @15)52, ~5 0o Airbil! Number Z7q(< 7455 92 Cooler:

SHIPTO: ] SEND RESULTS TO:

MeLarea Aralyical oy cxcnrene Bocl Wbt formpbelf rtec
Rancho Cordor, CA 95670  Campuny: Mclaven
Phone:

PROJECTNAME: __{A¥S 1O PROJECT#: __ 2640/

LABORATORY PROJECTLP)#: _ X & 3T P.O.4:
- Relinquished by: csigpnasees Received by: iSignaners »  Date: Time:

Relinquished by: cSipmamee: Received by: csignanee) Date: Time:

Relinquished by: isipamwrer . Reu; ulahhqun ; Date: , _..}5_9‘6 Time: /‘?"—LS- ]

; ANALYSIS REQUEST
Sample ID Sample Typeof - Numberof
Number Description Date/Time Anatysis Requested TAT. Conziner Conuiners LabTD
007398 65M~\  Jrh0 TPy £BTEX 4 T 25658
6073385 &S5M-2 | ! 1 | 385¢57
007387 (5M-3 |, v 25¢so

Special Insinuctions/Comments:

Sample Condition Upon Receipt:

iste Attention: 2 =Rush: 3 = Standard: 4 = Standard: smmmmll.'_‘i"_ i?.zf
48boun.  lweek  2weeks Storage Freezer ID Noo—

MecLaren Analytical Laboratory 11101 White Rock Road, Rancho Cordova, CA 85670 $16.638.3696 -~

¢
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Lﬂ CHAIN OF CUSTODY F

M, Chrss bensen Date Shippet: ?A‘? / &7 Carvier: 21 Fedl Ex.
(‘4"5)52""52’0 O airbilt Number 720 ?5306?/ Cooler:

Sam

Telephonc:

SHIP TO: SEND RESULTS TO:
McLaren Analytical Laboratory ) -,C EM / y
11101 White Rock Road Client Name: M
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670, Compuny:__LHAC L Lesrln

916)633-3696
( : Address: /4 bm;v/él
__ (#45) 521-520

PROJECTNAME: __ (1P ~/ PROJECT #:
LABORATOR A DJECT (LP) & 2239 P.O. #:
e LM — -
p— “Fal) B Housglhos, ff_/;w .
: : ANALYSIS REQUEST
T o o e e G
104377 Eibon o %’? %y 624 g VeA
106378 [ 1 J
6329 . I 1
/06350 : l ' vV _¥Y v
106381 "/'?/fz LTPH /¢ 2 Hfmb |
6B e ivBe ol 624 [Held) ¥ yoA _I
o633 ] | _J_
106284 1.
706385 v 4 4 Y y

@Tpﬁ‘—‘é Fere. Pred7 BRe 1L IE Q-g)a-ggﬁé.-

Speciat Instructions/Co) Ha{ d 'ﬁaf b {qm k Co “{q Cf ﬂ-} ”\EJQ\‘%’ f(‘ ?n./

analys’s 7’5"6‘ (2

Sample Condition U
Va A
Around Times:
Laboratory Disposition:
1 = Immediate Attentic 3 = Standand: 4 = Standard: Storage Refrigerator 1D
24 hours { week 2 weeks Storage Freezet ID e

(L

McLaren Analytical Caboratory 11101 White Rock Road, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 9164
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Y B T | 000836
M_QLaEr_C"’m_’? CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

smple.:.ié@v’ A. DEE)M‘:E Date Shipped: |1f ]€9 Carsier: E’-EX- .
Teleph:nc:_g \i) SLi-S200 Aisbill Number 20 127249172~ Cooteri S8 M HR

e T

SHIP TO: SEND RESULTS TO:
McLaren Analytical Laboratory
11101 White Rock Road Client Name: !‘ﬂ{;LA(ZEA) p
Rancha Cordova, CA 95670 ‘. .
(916) 638-3696 c«npmwﬁ' O (_ NDA EREY

Address: qga Arc AdTic A—JE- S\"TCND
Phone: f}m‘:,.?,f-?m

PROJECTNAME: _\/PS 1. O PROJECT #:
LABORATORY PROJECT (LB} #: __ 2=~ C P.O.# I
Relinquished by: : N Received by: tSigmme) AP - Time? 1 , ’
sy 6 OcBraae Diylea (S Am
Relinquished by: (Signaerc: Reoceived by: iSipawer Date: Time:
Relinquished by: sigraers Received at 1ab by: (Siguatwres i Date: Time: P )
A . 7 -—.,__,...{.;—ﬂ' o v e
i e L tlgen Z..-__. _ oA T Z . <&
e "ANALYSIS REQUEST
Sample ID Sample . H . . Type of Number of
Number Description Date/Time Analysis Requested. ', TAT. Containcr  Containers Lab ID
i

~3

OGNS) - Son. - vhfe Tenle torke - U BanTae 4 T

I

-
Special Instructions/Comments:
Sample Condition Upon Receipt: )
. il
Expected Analytical Turn-Around Times:
Laboratory Disposition: . . Secured:
1 = Immediate Attention: 2 =Rush: 3 = Standard: 4 = Standard: Smgglw'rigmm_/'__i YesL/
24 hours 48 hours I week 2 wecks Storage Freezer ID oo NO ——

MecLaren Analytical Laboratory 11101 White Rock Road, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 916.638.3696




. | 000533
Mglﬁm_%_ﬂ CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

Sampler; |EIRRY DE%”\SE'_ Date Shipped: QIZ’SISq Carrier: e~ Ex
Telephone: (\'Li INSE | =$2 0O auill Number: WAL TAC AL cooker :{.EQ

SHIP TO: SEND RESULTS TO:
McLaren Anatytical Laboratory .
11101 White Rock Road Clicnt Name:
Rancho Cordova, CA 95670 -
(916) 638-3696 Company:
© Address:
Phone:
PROJECTNAME: __ \[PS PROJECT#: _ ‘3% 2 CHO|
LABORATORY PROJECT(LP}#: R 25 7 P.0. 4
Relingquished by ~ Reccived by: cignawes - ' - Date / / Time: |, ,
T 1oy AL e ) 9fLs/% [1:30 AM
Relinquished by: cSignsores v Received by: isigawe ‘  Date: Time:
Relinquished by: iSiguaures Re:civeda!lab,b_yxzqsigum: . -7 Date: e _ . £g Time: L
L reen S hp, A /¢ &9
ANALYSIS REQUEST
Sampie [D Sarnple Type of Nurmber of
Number Description Date/Time Analysis Requested T.AT. Coitainer . Containers Lab ID
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